


Group Mean (SD)

Trial A 1.290 (0.593)

Trial B 0.473 (0.511) B

Trial C 1.462 (0.583)

Trial D 0.822 (0.561) B
Trial E 0.671 (0.552) B

Hypermean NA (NA)
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Group

Mean (SD)

Trial A

Trial B

Trial C

Trial D

Trial E

Hypermean

1.290 (0.593)

0.473 (0.511)

1.462 (0.583)

0.822 (0.561)

0.671 (0.552)

0.938 (0.326)

-0.5

logOR

25



Group Mean (SD)

Trial A 1.290 (0.593)

Trial B 0.473 (0.511) |

Trial C 1.462 (0.583)

Trial D 0.822 (0.561) ]
Trial E 0.671 (0.552) ]

Hypermean 0.93 (0.243) .
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logOR



Group

Mean (SD)

-0.5

logOR

15

25

Trial A

Trial B

Trial C

Trial D

Trial E

Hypermean

1.290 (0.593)

0.473 (0.511)

1.462 (0.583)

0.822 (0.561)

0.671 (0.552)

0.93 (0.243)



Group

Mean (SD)

Hypermean

0.1897 (0.173)

0.8049 (0.834)

~0.0329 (0.130)

~0.0845 (0.113)

0.0343 (0.271)

25



Group Mean (SD)

Alabama 1.0 (1)

Alaska ~1.0 (1) B
Arizona 0.5(1)

Arkansas -0.5(1)

California 0.7 (1)

Colorado -0.7 (1)

Connecticut 1.3(1)

Delaware -1.3 (1) .
Hypermean NA (NA)




Group Mean (SD)

Alabama 1.0 (1)

Alaska -1.0 (1) |
Arizona 0.5 (1)

Arkansas -0.5(1)

California 0.7 (1)

Colorado -0.7 (1)

Connecticut 1.3 (1)

Delaware -1.3(1) |
Hypermean 0.0835 (0.448)




Group Mean (SD)

Alabama 1.0 (1)

Alaska -1.0 (2) |
Arizona 0.5(1)

Arkansas -0.5(1)

California 0.7 (1)

Colorado -0.7 (1)

Connecticut 1.3(1)

Delaware -1.3(1) |
Hypermean 0.00825 (0.345)




Group Mean (SD)

Alabama 1.0 (1)

Alaska ~1.0 (1) B
Arizona 0.5(1)

Arkansas -0.5(1)

California 0.7 (1)

Colorado -0.7 (1)

Connecticut 1.3(1)

Delaware -1.3 (1) .
Hypermean NA (NA)




Group Mean (SD)

Alabama 1.0 (1)

Alaska -1.0 (1) |
Arizona 0.5 (1)

Arkansas -0.5(1)

California 0.7 (1)

Colorado -0.7 (1)

Connecticut 1.3 (1)

Delaware -1.3 (1) |
Hypermean 0.0538 (0.495)




Group

Mean (SD)

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

Hypermean

0.276 (0.705)

~0.388 (0.726)

0.163 (0.594)

~0.185 (0.669)

0.275 (0.597)

~0.274 (0.646)

0.459 (0.658)

-0.461 (0.717)

0.0538 (0.495)




Group

Mean (SD)

e Input M Estimate

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

Hypermean

1.0 (1)

~1.0 (1)

0.5 (1)

~0.5 (1)

0.7 (1)

-0.7 (1)

1.3 (1)

~1.3(1)

0.0538 (0.495)




Group Mean (SD)

Alabama 1.0 (1)
Alaska -1.0 (1)
Arizona 0.5 (1)
Arkansas -0.5(1)
California 0.7 (1)
Colorado -0.7 (1)
Connecticut 1.3 (1)
Delaware -1.3(1)
Hypermean —-0.0517 (0.333)




Hypermean

Group Mean (SD)
Alabama 1.0 (1)

| Alaska -1.0(1)
Arizona 0.5(1)
Arkansas -0.5(1)
California 0.7 (1)
Colorado -0.7 ()
Connecticut 1.3(1)
Delaware -1.3(1)

~0.0517 (0.333)



